



BID BULLETIN 01

Date: 17 April 2023

Project Title: Supply and Delivery of Farm and Agricultural Supplies (VSU-GOODS-23-18)

Location: VSU Main, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

Bidders are hereby informed/reminded of the following addendums/amendments/clarifications:

I. LIST OF REQUIREMENTS

(1st Envelope) TECHNICAL COMPONENT ENVELOPE	
<i>Legal Documents</i>	
1	PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration (Platinum)
<i>Technical Documents</i>	
2	Statement of All On-Going Government & Private Contracts
3	Statement of Bidder's Single Largest Completed Contract (at least 25% of the ABC or Php 953,742.50)
	Or
	Statement of at least two (2) similar completed contracts w/ total amount of at least Php 953,742.50 and the largest of which should be at least PhP 476,871.25 .
4	Bid Security
5	Technical Specifications
6	SCHEDULE of Requirements/Production and delivery schedule
7	Manpower Requirements
8	After Sales service/parts from acceptance of delivered goods (at least 1 year for equipment and 3 months for supplies), if applicable
9	Original Duly Signed Omnibus Sworn Statement
<i>Financial Documents</i>	
10	The Supplier's Audited Financial Statements
11	Net Financial Contracting Capacity (at least Php 3,814,970.00)
	Or
	Committed Line of Credit (at least Php 381,497.00)
(2nd Envelope) FINANCIAL COMPONENT ENVELOPE	
12	Original of duly signed and accomplished Financial Bid Form
13	Original of duly signed and accomplished Price Schedule(s)



Please take note:

1. In the **Technical Specifications**, bidders must state either “Comply” or “Not Comply” **against each of the individual parameters of the specifications** per item stating the corresponding performance parameter of the equipment offered. Statements of “Comply” or “Not Comply” must be supported by evidence in the **Bidders Bid** and cross-referenced to that evidence. Evidence shall be in the form of **manufacturer’s un-amended sales literature (Data Sheets), unconditional statements of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer, samples, independent test data, and Brand and Model** as appropriate. A statement that is not supported by evidence or is subsequently found to be contradicted by the evidence presented will render the Bid under evaluation liable for rejection. A statement either in the Bidders statement of compliance or the supporting evidence that is found to be false either during Bid evaluation, post-qualification or the execution of the Contract may be regarded as fraudulent and render the Bidder or supplier liable for prosecution subject to the provisions of **ITB** Clause 3.1(a)(ii) and/or **GCC** Clause 2.1 (a)(ii).

2. Bidders are advised to use the latest GPPB forms for the following documents:

- a) Omnibus Sworn Statement
- b) Performance Securing Declaration (if applicable)
- c) Price Schedule for Goods Offered
- d) Bid Form
- e) Bid Securing Declaration

These forms can be accessed from the GPPB website: <https://www.gppb.gov.ph/downloadables.php>. Documents that are not in its updated/latest format shall be a ground for disqualification of the bidder.

II. Preparation of Electronic Bid (for bidders who prefer electronic bid submission)

- 1. Convert all documents into Portable Document Format (PDF) and should be printable.
- 2. Properly label all documents for prompt identification. Filename of documents, whichever are applicable to the bidder, should be as follows:

Document	Filename (in PDF form)
1. PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration (Platinum)	PhilGEPS
2. Statement of On-Going Government & Private Contracts	Statement of On-Going Contracts
3. Statement of Bidder's Single Largest Completed Contract	SLCC
4. Statement of at least two (2) similar completed contracts	Statement of Completed Contracts
5. Bid Security	Bid Security
6. Technical Specifications	Technical Specifications
7. SCHEDULE of Requirements/ 8. Production and delivery schedule	Schedule of Requirements
9. Manpower Requirements	Manpower Requirements
10. After Sales service/parts	After Sales
11. Omnibus Sworn Statement	Omnibus Sworn Statement
12. Audited Financial Statements	Audited Financial Statements
13. Net Financial Contracting Capacity	NFCC
14. Committed Line of Credit	CLC
15. Bid Form	Bid Form
16. Price Schedule	Price Schedule



3. Create two (2) folders that are password-protected. The first folder should contain all requirements under Technical Component checklist as presented under Section VIII.

The second folder should contain all requirements under Financial Component checklist.

4. Compress the two (2) folders and name as follows: a) first folder: **Technical Documents**, b) second folder: **Financial Documents**.
5. Email the 2 compressed folders to Ms. Jessamine C. Ecleo at jessamine.ecleo@vsu.edu.ph before the deadline.

III. Changes in the Bidding Documents

Original	
<p>Section I. Invitation to Bid</p> <p>2. The <i>Visayas State University</i> now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods is required by <i>thirty (30) calendar days except buffalo feeds which shall be staggered delivery as per request by the end-user upon receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP) and Purchase Orders (PO)</i>. Bidders should have completed, within <i>two (2) years</i> from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).</p> <p>5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on <i>30 March – 24 April 2023 until 1:30 PM</i> from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (PhP 5,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, by facsimile, or through electronic means.</p>	<p><i>(Amendment)</i></p> <p>2. The <i>Visayas State University</i> now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods is required by <i>forty-five (45) calendar days except in-situ bags and rumen cannula which shall be delivered within 90 calendar days</i> and buffalo feeds which shall be staggered delivery as per request by the end-user upon receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP) and Purchase Orders (PO). Bidders should have completed, within <i>two (2) years</i> from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).</p> <p>5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on <i>30 March – 24 April 2023 until 1:30 PM</i> from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (PhP 5,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, by facsimile, or through electronic means:</p> <p>The Bidders may deposit the payment for the bidding documents to the Visayas State University Landbank Account with the following details:</p> <p>Account Name: Visayas State University Fund 164 Account Number: <u>3572-1000-13</u></p> <p>Then send the deposit slip to jessamine.ecleo@vsu.edu.ph</p>



<p>Section II. Instructions to Bidders</p> <p>15. Sealing and Marking of Bids</p>	<p><i>(Additional Instructions)</i></p> <p>Bidders are requested to submit three (3) copies of its bid – 1 Original, Copy 1, and Copy 2.</p> <p>For filing purposes, the bidders are urged to use Green envelopes for its Technical and Financial Component envelopes, including the Mother (outer) Envelope.</p>
--	--

IV. Revised List of Goods and Technical Specifications

- Some Specifications were added (in red font) and/or deleted (in blue font)
- Some Quantities and Unit Prices (ABC) were changed

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	ABC/Unit (Pesos)	Total ABC (Pesos)
1	10 x 20 cm In-Situ Bag	pack	1	13,378.00	13,378.00
	☐Package contains 150 bags,				
	☐Have 50 +_ micron porosity.				
2	10% Povidone-iodine Topical Solution for Animal Use	gallon	5	1,920.00	9,600.00
	<i>good and acceptable quality;</i>				
3	20 kg capacity white sack	piece	20	24.00	480.00
4	3x4 black poly bag, expandable, 100 pcs. per pack	pack	15	250.00	3,750.00
5	3x8 black Polyethylene bag, expandable, 100 pcs. per pack	pack	16	250.00	4,000.00
6	10-20mm diameter, 40M Mini Drip Irrigation Kit, Garden Plant Watering Kit Garden Fog Cooling Irrigation System with Di	set	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
	<i>Material: -Hose: PVC+ABS -Connector, Tee, Dripper</i>				
	<i>Fixing Pole :Plastic Hose Size: 10-20MM or 1/4"</i>				
	<i>Hose Length: 40 meters</i>				
	<i>Features: -Dripper kit can be directly connected to the threaded faucet (washing machine faucet or PVC plastic pipe top), convenient and practical.</i>				
	<i>Application of cuttable hoses to adapt to fixed conditions, more flexible.</i>				
	<i>Automatic watering and time saving, don't need to worry about your plants anymore.</i>				
	<i>Each single drip head can be adjusted as different plants need.</i>				



	<i>You can also simply turn off individual emitters temporarily, water saving and adjustable.</i>				
	<i>Great for agriculture, lawn, garden, patio, greenhouse, swimming pool misting fog cooling/irrigation, watering, greenhouse, humidification, balcony cooling, irrigation (watering flowers, grass, vegetables).</i>				
	<i>Notes: -Manual measuring, please allow 1 ~ 3mm error, thank you.</i>				
	<i>Due to the difference between different monitors, the picture may not reflect the actual color of the item. We guarantee the style is the same as shown in the picture.</i>				
7	4x6 black Polyethylene bags, expandable, 100 pcs per pack	pack	15	300.00	4,500.00
8	5 x 10 cm In-Situ Bag	pack	2	8,379.00	16,758.00
	■100 bags per pack, good quality				
	■50 +_ micron porosity				
9	8M Water Misting Cooling System	sets	4	1,200.00	4,800.00
	<i>Outdoor Patio Watering Sprayer Cooler</i>				
	<i>Set Garden Cooling Plant</i>				
	<i>Chemical Spraying Tool with with 8M Hose</i>				
	<i>Sprinkler Nozzle</i>				
	<i>Splitter</i>				
	<i>Cable Ties</i>				
	<i>Plastic Ring bed</i>				
	<i>functional and good quality</i>				
10	Albendazole	liters	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	<i>One (1) liter in plastic container, good quality, 10-15% concentration</i>				
12	Antibiotic	Vial	30	160.00	4,800.00
	<i>PROCAINE Benzylpenicillin</i>				
	<i>BENZYLPENICILLIN Sodium</i>				
	<i>STREPTOMYCIN Sulfate</i>				
	<i>10mL</i>				
	<i>Good quality</i>				
13	Axe with handle 14 inch.	piece	2	400.00	800.00
	■The handle must be made from wood;				
	■The axe must be a single bit blade, ie: no blade or sharpened spike may be protruding from the back of the axe head.				
	■The length of handle must be a minimum of 13" long and cannot exceed a maximum of 17" long:				
	■This measurement begins from the bottom (butt) of the handle to the top of the axe head.				



	☐If any of the handle protrudes from the top of the axe head (eye) it does not count towards the minimum or maximum handle length				
	☐The axe must weigh between 1.5 and 2.5 pounds of total weight (handle included).				
	☐The axe head length, measured from blade to butt, must be a minimum of 5". The maximum length is 7".				
	☐The axe head height, measured parallel to the handle, must be a minimum of 1.5". The maximum height is 4".				
14	Axe with handle 24 inch.	piece	2	700.00	1,400.00
	☐overall length range : 25"-35.9"				
	☐head weight range :3-5lbs				
	☐handle material :wood				
	☐blade length(inch) : 5-1/8				
	☐head weight(grams) : 1600				
	☐overall length(mm) : 805.0000				
	☐additional info.: Handle Length: 800 mm; Application: Wood-Working & Gardening; Blade Width: 130 mm				
15	Bactericide	sachet	20	300.00	6,000.00
	☐Active Ingredient: Streptomycin sulfate				
	☐Net content: 10g				
	☐Registered with the Fertilizer and Pesticide Authority Pursuant to P.D. 1144				
	☐Emergency use of cassava for pre-plant treatment using a 100 ppm solution for the control of cassava witches broom (CWB) disease caused by phytoplasma				
16	Calcium (CBG), 100 mL	btls	2	300.00	600.00
17	Chick Starter, 50 kg per bag	bags	2	1,720.00	3,440.00
	good quality				
18	Chicken dung, dried, 40 kg-bag	bag	20	150.00	3,000.00
19	Chicken Layer Mash	bags	3	1,800.00	5,400.00
	good quality				
20	Complete fertilizer (16-16-16), 50 kg-bag	bags	5	2,500.00	12,500.00
21	Cow manure, dried, 50 kg-bag	bag	67	150.00	10,050.00
22	DCM Injectable (Dextrose, Calcium, Magnesium),100 mL	btls	2	270.00	540.00
23	Dewormer (Ivermectin Endectocide 100mL)	btl	10	2,500.00	25,000.00
	Good quality and acceptable to the end-user (not expired)				
24	Dewormer, (Albendazole), 1 liter	btls	27	4,500.00	121,500.00
25	Disposable Syringe with Needle 50ml/cc, Box of 25	boxes	2	2,050.00	4,100.00



26	DISPOSABLE SYRINGE WITH NEEDLE, 10CC G23 X 1, LUER LOCK, 100pcs/box	box	1	1,300.00	1,300.00
	<i>good quality</i>				
27	Feed Pellet Machine (Pelletizer)	pc	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
	■ <i>Feed Pellet Machine (Pelletizer),</i>				
	■ <i>Output Capacity - 70-100 kg/hr</i>				
	■ <i>Electric Motor - 4 kw</i>				
	■ <i>Voltage - 220/50 Hz</i>				
	■ <i>Standard No. - JB/T9542-1999</i>				
	■ <i>functional and good quality</i>				
28	Feeds, Dairy Buffalo Concentrate, 50 kgs per bag	bags	1003	2,850.00	2,858,550.00
	<i>Description of Item:</i>				
	<i>Crude Protein at least 15%</i>				
	<i>Moisture not more than 13%</i>				
	<i>Calcium at least 1.2%</i>				
	<i>Phosphorus at least 0.6%</i>				
	<i>Crude fat 7-10%</i>				
29	Fertilizer, Ammonium phosphate (16-20-0), 50 kg-bag	bag	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
30	Fertilizer, Ammonium sulphate (21-0-0), 50 kg-bag	bag	1	2,100.00	2,100.00
31	Fertilizer, Complete, (14-14-14), 50 kg-bag	bag	37	2,600.00	96,200.00
32	Fertilizer, Complete, (14-14-14), 50 kg-bag	bag	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
33	Fertilizer, Muriate of Potash (0-0-60), 50 kg-bag	bag	19	2,900.00	55,100.00
34	Fertilizer, Urea (46-0-0), 50 kg-bag	bag	37	3,250.00	120,250.00
35	Fungicide, Dithane-M45, 1kg	pack	12	700.00	8,400.00
36	Fungicide, mancozeb, 1,000g/pack	pack	4	900.00	3,600.00
37	Fungicide, maneb, 1,000g/box	box	3	900.00	2,700.00
38	garden net/ shade net, at least 1m (width) x 25m (Length), 70% shade	roll	3	4,500.00	13,500.00
	<i>sunshade net for screenhouse 1 roll</i>				
39	Glyphosate base Herbicide, 1L/Bot	btl	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
40	Green plastic polyethylene screen, 1/8" mesh size	meter	35	142.85	5,000.00
	<i>Height = 3 feet</i>				
	<i>Good Quality</i>				
	<i>High Density</i>				
41	Hanging Weighing Scale atleast 100kg cap	unit	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	<i>Compact</i>				
	<i>robust</i>				
	<i>housed in the traditional meta case</i>				
	<i>Accurate to one part in 250 with up to 10% zero adjustment</i>				
	<i>Supplied with top and bottoms hooks.</i>				



42	Herbicide Glyphosate <i>good quality</i>	liter	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
43	Herbicide, 2,4,-D	liter	3	700.00	2,100.00
44	herbicide/weed control <i>Glyphosate rate at least 480sl Systemic</i>	liters	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
45	Hog Breeder Pellets <i>50 kgs. per bag/sack, good quality</i>	bags	3	1,700.00	5,100.00
46	Hog Gestating Pellet <i>50 kg per bag</i>	bags	1	1,410.00	1,410.00
47	Insecticide 1 liter/bottle <i>Active ingredient 2.5g/L Lambda-cyhalothrin, 2.5 EC</i>	btl	6	1,200.00	7,200.00
48	Insecticide, Lannate <i>One (1) case of Lannate insecticide contains 5.4 kg of product packaged in convenient water-soluble pre-measured Toss-N-Go bags (25 g/bag x at least 10 bags) good quality</i>	bag	5	850.00	4,250.00
50	Ivermectin ■endectocide ■10 mg/ml sterile solution for subcutaneous injection ■50 ml/btl.	btls	1	1,300.00	1,300.00
51	Jute Sack/ Burlap, 10 meters/roll <i>good quality</i>	rolls	2.5	2,880.00	7,200.00
52	Knapsack 2 in 1 ELECTRIC/BATTERY Operated Power Sprayer <i>16 Liters G/W 15Kgs N/W 14Kgs, Measurements : 38.5x20x50cm Net Weight(Kg) : 5.25 Capacity of Tank:16L Working Pressure (mpa) 0.15-0.4 Pump : Diaphragm Pump Stroke 1.4mm Voltage : 12 Nozzle: 1.4mm Battery : 12V/ 8AH</i>	pc	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
53	Lime (CaCO3) <i>dry and good quality</i>	kgs	50	60.00	3,000.00
54	Long Sleeves for Farmers ■made of cotton and polyester ■Long sleeve	piece	12	150.00	1,800.00



	☐Unlined				
	☐Fits				
	☐Round neckline				
	☐Long sleeves				
	☐Half button placket				
	☐SIZE:Free size				
55	Mineral Block (4pcs per Box)	boxes	7.5	3,000.00	22,500.00
	<i>Mineral Salt Block for Goats/cattle and Ruminants-4 pcs (5kgs) Red</i>				
56	Molluscicides Control	btl	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	<i>(Niclosamide 250 EC) (1000ml), good quality</i>				
57	Monocalcium Phosphate 21% Granular Feed Grade, 25kg	bags	15	1,500.00	22,500.00
58	Needle Hypodermic g18x1", 12 pcs	boxes	7	270.00	1,890.00
	<i>good quality</i>				
59	Net bags large	pc	200	20.00	4,000.00
	<i>good quality</i>				
60	Penicillin V Potassium+Streptomycin (Soluble Coblets), 50pcs	box of 50's	3	3,200.00	9,600.00
61	Plastic Mulch, 3ft x 400m per roll	roll	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
	<i>Plastic Mulch, 3ft x 400 m per roll, good quality</i>				
62	Polyethylene bags, 4 x 6", black, 100 pcs/pack	packs	20	200.00	4,000.00
63	Polyethylene bags, size 6x6x10, 100 pcs. per pack	pack	6.5	300.00	1,950.00
64	Polyethylene bags, size: 10 x 10	piece	200	15.00	3,000.00
65	Polyethylene Pots, #24	pc	10	100.00	1,000.00
	<i>Polyethylene pots, large</i>				
66	Polyethylene seedling bag, 6" x 10", black, 100 pcs. per pack	packs	20	250.00	5,000.00
	<i>with holes</i>				
67	Pots, Plastic, big, at least 14 inches diameter	pcs	20	100.00	2,000.00
68	Pre-Emergence Rice Herbicide	L	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
	<i>Active Ingredient: Butachlor + 2,4-D (mixed)</i>				
69	Prevathon, 250 ml/btl	btls	4	1,250.00	5,000.00
70	Pruning shear	pcs	3	500.00	1,500.00
71	Pruning Shear (Big Grass Pruning Shear, heavy duty)	pcs	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
	<i>functional and good quality;</i>				
72	Pullet Developer Pellet (PDP)	bags	3	1,170.00	3,510.00
	<i>50 kg per sack, Good quality</i>				
74	Pynaxpyr or Chlorantraniliprole insecticide	btl	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
	☐50 SC				



	☐250 ml				
	☐good quality				
75	Rabbit Pellet	bag	1	1,300.00	1,300.00
	<i>Premium, 25 kilos per sack/bag, good quality</i>				
76	Rain Boots, Mid-Cut PVC Water Proof (Solid Black) Mens, SIZE#10 30 cm	pair	1	700.00	700.00
	<i>Height: 36 cm (Including Heel of 2.5 cm)Heel: 2.5 cm</i>				
77	Rain Boots, Mid-Cut PVC Water Proof (Solid Black) Mens, SIZE#5 25 cm	pair	2	700.00	1,400.00
	<i>Height: 36 cm (Including Heel of 2.5 cm)Heel: 2.5 cm</i>				
78	Rain Boots, Mid-Cut PVC Water Proof (Solid Black) Mens, SIZE#6 26 cm	pair	6	700.00	4,200.00
79	Rain Boots, Mid-Cut PVC Water Proof (Solid Black) Mens, SIZE#7 27 cm	pair	5	700.00	3,500.00
80	Rain Boots, Mid-Cut PVC Water Proof (Solid Black) Mens, SIZE#8 28 cm	pair	1	700.00	700.00
81	Rain Boots, Mid-Cut PVC Water Proof (Solid Black) Mens, SIZE#9 29 cm	pair	1	700.00	700.00
82	Rice Bran D1, 40 Kg. per bag, good quality	bags	10	700.00	7,000.00
83	Rice Bran D2, 40 Kg. per bag	bags	12	900.00	10,800.00
	<i>good quality</i>				
84	Rooting Hormone	liter	2	650.00	1,300.00
	<i>ANAA</i>				
	<i>not expired & good quality</i>				
85	Rumen Cannula	pieces	2	16,530.00	33,060.00
	☐With rolled inner flange.				
	☐5 inch (12.5 cm) center diameter.				
	☐Up to 3 inch (7.5 cm) body wall thickness.				
	☐2 lbs.				
	☐For large cattle with 5 inch (12.5 cm) fistula				
	☐Stopper included				
86	Sacks, Empty, Big	pcs	120	25.00	3,000.00
	<i>good quality</i>				
87	shovel	pcs	2	600.00	1,200.00
	<i>good quality</i>				
88	Small Thresher/Panicle for Rice	unit	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	☐Technical parameter of wheat thresher				
	◀Model:SL-50				
	◀Power: 3kw motor, gasoline engine or 8HP diesel engine				
	◀Capacity: 400-500kg/h				
	◀Weight: 50kg				



	◀ Size: 980mm*500mm*1200mm				
90	Solophos, 50kg/bag	bag	2	1,400.00	2,800.00
	<i>Fertilizer grade (0-18-0);</i>				
91	Sprayer, Knapsack	piece	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
	<i>Sprayer, Knapsack 16 liters capacity, Stainless steel</i>				
92	Sprayer, Knapsack	piece	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
	<i>Sprayer, Knapsack 16 liters capacity, Stainless steel</i>				
94	Storage crate (jumbo) for vegetable harvest	pc	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
	<i>24in x 16in x 12in Heavy Duty Made of 100% virgin materials High Density Polyethylene</i>				
	<i>✓Durable & Sturdy</i>				
	<i>✓Stackable type</i>				
	<i>✓Foodgrade</i>				
	<i>no smell Outside</i>				
	<i>dimension: 61.5cm L x 42.5cm W x 31.5cm H</i>				
	<i>Inside dimension: 58cm L x 39.5cm W x 29.5cm H</i>				
95	portable high-pressure cleaner, water gun	set	1	3,900.00	3,900.00
	<i>Parameters of A yellow car washing machine:</i>				
	<i>The core secret of strong pressure patented swash plate plunger pump Compared with the diaphragm pump, the pressure is stronger and the life is longer.</i>				
	<i>pipe length: 5m (inclusive) -20m (inclusive)</i>				
	<i>Car washing equipment type: household car washing machine</i>				
	<i>Voltage: 220V Power cord</i>				
	<i>core gauge: 0.75 square millimeters</i>				
	<i>Whether to switch the machine automatically: Yes</i>				
	<i>Peak power: 2200W</i>				
	<i>Rated power: 1000W</i>				
	<i>Mute indicator light: 60DB (inclusive) -90DB (inclusive)</i>				
	<i>High pressure pump drive Input power: 2KW (not included)-3.5KW (included)</i>				
	<i>Rated pressure range: ≥2.5MPa ≤25MPa</i>				



	<i>Parameters of B green car washing machine: The core secret of strong pressure patented swash plate plunger pump Compared with the diaphragm pump, the pressure is stronger and the life is longer.</i>				
	<i>Brand: SCC</i>				
	<i>Model: Green rd-144 Inlet</i>				
	<i>pipe length: 3m Length of outlet</i>				
	<i>pipe: 8m</i>				
	<i>Car washing equipment type: household car washing machine</i>				
	<i>Voltage: 220V Power</i>				
	<i>cord core gauge: 0.75 square millimeters</i>				
	<i>Whether to switch the machine automatically: Yes</i>				
	<i>(peak power ≥2800w)/Rated power: 1400W</i>				
	<i>(peak power ≥2800w)/Rated power: 1400W High pressure pump drive</i>				
	<i>Input power: 2KW (not included)-3.5KW (included)</i>				
	<i>Rated pressure range: ≥2.5MPa ≤25MPa</i>				
	<i>Pressure: 110Bar High-quality aluminum wire non-destructive cleaning 110Bar strong pressure to extend life Superior flushing power Give your car more protection Turn off the gun, turn off 3m water inlet pipe + 8m water outlet pipe self-priming/faucet dual purpose G Large control range It is safer to use in various car wash environments Quick car wash in 15 minutes + 2 buckets of water, easy to get your car in four simple steps</i>				
96	Treated PE Film (UV treated), for screenhouse roof	rolls	3	14,000.00	42,000.00
	■Treated PE Film (UV treated), for screenhouse roof				
	■110" x 0.005" x 150m				
99	Vitamin ADE	btls	3	600.00	1,800.00
	100 ml/btl				
100	Vitamin B-Complex	btls	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
	100 ml/btl				
101	Vitamin Supplements (B Complex+Liver Extract), 100ml	btl	7	1,920.00	13,440.00
	good quality				
102	Vitamins Supplement, (ADE Injectable) 100ml	btl	12	800.00	9,600.00
	for animal health services				



103	Watering Sprinkler Can, Plastic	pcs	6	600.00	3,600.00
	<i>Good quality Capacity: 6 L. Color: Blue/Black</i>				
104	Wound Spray	tubes	2	500.00	1,000.00
	<i>at least 86 gm/tube;</i>				
105	Wound Spray	tubes	4	416.00	1,664.00
	<i>at least 86 gm/tube;</i>				
				TOTAL:	3,814,970.00

DILBERTO O. FERRAREN
BAC Chairman